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Missouri Department of Health & Senior Services _
Bureau of Environmental Health Services FOR CENTRAL ESTABLISHMENT NUMBER
Lodging Establishment Inspection Report Ug; %ﬁfv : 157-01967
Establishment Name . B Name %] O or
Holiday Inn Express & Suites A‘i’;; Patel'|l wner . LGeneral Manager
0ysncal Address City , i 2i
2020 Jefferson Strest Perryville, MO 63775
Mailing Address City N Zip )
2020 Jefferson Street Perryville, MO 63775
County This inspection s a(n ephone No. of No of ng;ms Is the curcent lodging license displayed?
157 [ tnitial (] Annual h Follow-up 1(57& 605-1385 Stones 4 vesL| No llr:l!l;ﬂ\- new Pley
Rooms Inspected: - WaterSupply =~ Wastewater
105, 202, 204, 222, 303, 305, 317, 319, 415 417,421 Private Public Cprivate [Public
Water sample taken [JYes [INo Regulated by: CIoHSS  [XlonR

‘Swimmln_g Pools/Spas (check all that apply)

Indoor pool[x]  Outdoor posi[]

Spal]

Pool larger than 2000 square feet ]

{RSMo 315.005-085, 19 CSR 20-3.050)

Please chack if the following New Lodging Establlshments A coommmmmmmm T

focal ordinances apply ’

=1 Fire Safety 21 Electrical Wiring | Smoke delectors hardwired »| Yes LiNo ENIA Swimming Pool Certified ElYes Llno LINA

k] Plumbing Fire alarm system installed »]ves LInNo LJN/A | Building Ceriified lo Nalion&I Standards or Occupancy

L] Swimming Pools/Spas Permit Yes No o
Fuel Bun'jginy Appll:nces Sprinkler system installed Bl ves [INo [JNA | Historical Building 0 Yes No LJWN

Based on an ingpection this day, the ilems marked “Out” below identify noncompliance in cperations or facitities which must be corrected prior to issuance or
renewal of your lodging license. Failure to comply with any time limits for corrections specified in this notice may result in revocation of your lodging license
and/or prosecution. Owners may request a hearing before the Department Director upon flling a writlan request within ten days after receipt of this notice.

In=in Comgliance Qut=Not in Complianco, oxplaln on additional page(s) NO=Not Obsorvod N/A=Not Applicable
Section A & B: Water Supply 8 Wastowater N/A  |Section E: Fire Safety ! )
1. Approved source, construclion and cperation -ﬂ T 1. Textiles, hangings ang mirmors | jj . ﬁ
| 2. Complies with waler qualily standards LA gy -y B 2. Fire extinguisher type. inspected, and location (L Ll
3. Chlorinator maintained and operated properiy 1 371 7% ] 73. Vertical openings fire-rated, sell-closing X
4. Wastewater operation and mainlenance x| 1 4. Doors, sellclosing and fire-raled x
Section C: SanitationfHousekeaping 5. Smoke deteclors hardwired, installed, good repair  |EX] | -
1. Walls, floors and ceilings in good repair 1 X 6. Evacuation roule and plan, insialled, available X =
2. Housekeeping praciices and furnishings 1 7. Stairs and ramps, maintained, storage Xl I:j ]|
3. Towels and bed linens clean L)) 1 11 '8 Means of egress, number, maintained Ll L
4. Maltresses and box springs clean x E 9. Handrails and balconies mainlained and appropriate | oy o
5. Pest control procedures x " Soction F: Swimming Pools/Spas !
6. lce machines, scoops, liners clean & protected : g x| ¢ ] 1 Fence, aate adequate, proper closure mechanism X |1 el | b i
7 Garbage storage and disposal [l EX || 2. Boundary ling, pool depth properly marked X
'8, Premises maintained, plant growih contrelted | §.x ¥ | 3. Deck is clean and in good repair | X
Food Inspection conducted according to 19CSR20-1.025 4, Lifesaving equipment adequate, good repair Lx 1L
9. Food, equipment and single service/use X VLl 15 Poolclarily, pH, disinfectanl, & temp. maintained |
10. Feod protected from contamination X D_E | 6. Steps, ladders, and handrails instailed, good repair LX|TL_NL_II'L_]
11. Facilities to wash, rinse end sanilize 1 T 11 7. Adequate veniilation
12. Handwashing facilities/ygienic practices Px 1T 1118 Electrical outiets. proper protection & distance_
Section D: Life Safety 9. Records maintained and signs posted |
1. Combuslible/toxic items usage and slorage || X} | ; 10. First aid kit available X .
2. Building maintained to assure safe conditions X i 11. Lighting adequale and in good repair X | -
3. CO delectors hardwired, Installed, good repair | E.% __] Section G; Plumbing/Mechanical :
4.GFCi, outlals & switches Installed, good repair | [ %] | 1, Equipment adequate, good repair X
5. Exit signs installed, good repair £} 2. Venlilation adequate, plumbing, restrooms *
6. Emergency lighting installed, good repair ] 3. T & P relief valves adequate, good repair _ x
7. Electric panel protected, labeled. good repair X | 4. Relief vaive discharae pipes installed. adequate 3
Requlired Annual Third Party Ins ons i 5. Backflow, air gaps, no cross connections [N Y S | Sew ) ==
1. Fire Alarm System X ! cn] | Soction H: Hoating & Cooling
2. Sprinkler System X 1 | 1. Unvenled fuel-buming appliance/space heater O ] ot | 3
3. Local Fire and Building Codes/Ordinances X 2. Fire resistant room or sprinkler head £ ] e ]
4. Current Boiler/Pressure Vessels MOPS
Certification [ | ot R ot | e 3. Location of heating/cooling units =000 0
5. Backfiow Device(s) Test GO0 T3 [E1 74, ventiiation of appliances and utility raoms B Y -
6. Liquid Propane Leak Test I s ; 5. Operation and condition adequate O | o Y | 1
INSPECTED BY (PRINT NAME and SIGN EPHS NUMBER [AGENCY 'TELEPHONE
Melanie Zemicke oL e {1682 Perry Co. Health Dept. 573-547-6564
14
LICENSING YEAR DATE INSPECTED ;FOLLOW UP DATE
2020 12021 APPROVED L YES NO 07/27/2020 | 08/04/2020
RECEWED BY (PRINT NAME AND TITLE and SIGN) 'PAGE1OF 2 __
Alex Patel 1
MO 580-0883 (6-16) Dislribution. White/Owner  Canary/Central Office PinkiLocal Offico £9.02

Time In: 9:45 am Time Out: 2:05 pm
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"%/ MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & SENIOR SERVICES S
. ) BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS AND LICENSURE
LODGING ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT (COMMENTS PAGE) 2 of 2
Establishment Name: . Physical Address: City:
Holiday Inn Express & Suites |2020 Jefferson Street Perryville, MO
SECTION REFERENCE OBSERVATIONS AND ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

Swimming pool:

F.4: A Taylor test kit is used by inspector to verify chemical concentrations in saltwater swimming pool. Inspector reviewed daily operating records
and discussed water lesting frequency. The temperature of the swimming pool is 88.0°F with a pH of 8.4, and no free chlorine residual. Owner
voluntarily closed pool by locking door and posting sign. Inspector will schedule a follow-up inspection to ensure that the swimming pool has a pH
ranging from 7.2 to 7.8 and a free chlorine residual of at least 1 part per million (ppm) before pool is re-opened.

F. 5: Railing on steps entering into saltwater swimming pool is loose. Ensure railing is tight and in good repair.

Room 105 (Audio/Visual room):
C. 3: Pillow case linens were observed with yellow-like staining. Clean linens shall be provided in the guest room each day that guest room is occupied
by a different guest.

Room 202:

C. 3: Pillow case linens were observed with yellow-like staining. Clean linens shall be provided in the guest room each day that guest room is occupied
by a different guest,

Room 204:
C. 3: Pillow case linens were observed with yellow-like staining. Clean linens shall be provided in the guest room each day that guest room is occupied
by a different guest.

Room 222:
C. 3: Pillow case linens were observed with yellow-like staining. Clean linens shall be provided in the guest room each day that guest room is occupied
by a different guest,

Maintenance room on second floor:
C. 1: Base board trim is torn away from wall and is in need of repair. Walls, floors, and ceilings of facility shall be kept clean and in good repair.

Room 317:
C. 3: Pillow case linens were observed with yellow-like staining; comforter also had a black stain, Clean linens shall be provided in the guest room
each day that guest room is occupied by a different guest.

Room 319:
Comment: Discussed drawing on ceiling above shower in bathroom.

Maintenance room on third level:
D. 7: Circuit panels was observed not properly labeled. Access to eleclrical panels shall be unobstructed, fuses and circuits must be labeled for
identification,

Room 415:
C. 3: Fitted bed sheet is observed with yellow-like staining. Clean linens shall be provided in the guest room each day that guest room is occupied by a
different guest.

Room 417:
C. 3: Pillow case linens were observed with yellow-like staining. Clean linens shall be provided in the guest room each day that guest room is occupied
by a different quest.

Room 421:

C. 3: Pillow case linens were observed with yellow-like staining. Clean linens shall be provided in the guest room each day that guest room is occupied
by a different guest.

H. 5: Filter on air conditioner is soiled with dust like debris. Air conditioning, heating, ventilating ductwork and related equipment shall be installed using
acceptable procedures in a safe manner and be in good operating condition,

Maintenance room on forth level:
D. 7: Circuit panels was observed not properly labeled. Access to electrical panels shall be unobstructed; fuses and circuits must be labeled for
identification.

General:

C. 2: Ice buckets in hotel rooms are not properly washed, rinsed and sanitized with a food-approved sanitizer as needed. If a food-grade single service
liner is provided, the individual ice bucket/containers shall be washed rinsed and sanitized as needed. Reuse of the food-grade single service liner is
forbidden.

Comments: Discussed keeping laundry chute doors closed when not in operation. A copy of the inspection report will be email to
alexpatel1480@gmail.com and a follow-up inspection will be conducted on 08/04/2020.

Inspected by: Date:
. Melanie Zernicke
W 07/27/2020
Received by: /’: Date:
p ek = — Alex Patel 07/27/2020

MO 580-0883 (1-09)



